2021 Junior and Masters
State Track Championships

Date: 12th - 15th December 2020 Anna Meares Velodrome

Event 125b: MMAS 6 Pursuit Gold Final
8 Laps 2000m 3rd & 4th, 1st & 2nd - Result

1. 87 Robert PARTINGTON (Darling Downs Cycling Club) 2:31.967
Lap 1 24.509 24.509 (1)
Lap 2 17.278 41.788 1)
Lap 3 17.558 59.346 (1)
Lap 4 18.506 1:17.852 1)
Lap 5 18.706 1:36.558 1)
Lap 6 18.801 1:55.360 (1)
Lap 7 18.718 2:14.078 1)
Lap 8 17.888 2:31.967 10

2. 92 Jason FORD (Sunshine Coast CC) 2:34.120 +2.15
Lap 1 25.708 25.708 )
Lap 2 18.488 44.197 2)
Lap 3 18.177 1:02.375 2)
Lap 4 18.070 1:20.446 Q)
Lap 5 18.282 1:38.728 2)
Lap 6 18.646 1:57.374 2)
Lap 7 18.543 2:15.918 2)
Lap 8 18.202 2:34.120 2)
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